CASE-Judgment Audit with Cross Ref Number
Report Run Time: 2/12/2026 5:02:12 PM

Judgement
Numbers

01-9-50414-1

24-9-01046-5

26-9-00196-9

26-9-00198-5

26-9-00175-6

25-9-01229-6

26-9-00151-9

26-9-00152-7

26-9-00186-1

Franklin County Superior Court

Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number

Style

ST OF WA OBO DAISY ISABEL
RAMIREZ ARRIZON V JUAN
RAMIREZ ET AL

JOINT APPRENTICESHIP AND
TRAINING COMMITTEE OF LOCAL
UNION NO. 55

VS

AARON JOHNSON

JOINT APPRENTICESHIP AND
TRAINING COMMITTEE OF LOCAL
UNION NO. 55

VS

AARON JOHNSON

STATE OF WASHINGTON
VS
MARCOS DE LA TORRE

STATE OF WASHINGTON
VS
MICHAEL BRYAN PEPIN-DONAT

Department of Labor and Industries
S

QUALITY RESTORATION
SOLUTIONSLLC

Department of Labor and Industries
VS
INTREPID CREDIT UNION

Department of Labor and Industries
S
INTREPID CREDIT UNION

Department of Labor and Industries
S
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE

Judgment Create Date Range: 2/12/2026 to 2/12/2026

Case Numbers Judgment/Sentence Type

00-5-50192-1

23-2-51169-11

23-2-51169-11

24-1-50546-11

25-1-50402-11

25-2-51409-11

26-2-50170-11

26-2-50171-11

26-2-50225-11

Parentage - Parental
Determination

General Recovery

Remittitur/Mandate

Felony Judgment and
Sentence

Order Modifying

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Judgment
/Sentence
Date

5/21/2001

12/2/2024

2/12/2026

2/12/2026

2/12/2026

Status Code

Fully Satisfied

Reversed and
Remanded

Active

Active

Active

10/22/2025 Fully Satisfied

1/28/2026

1/28/2026

2/12/2026

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Active

Updated
Date

2/12/2026

2/12/2026

2/12/2026

2/12/2026

2/12/2026

2/12/2026

2/12/2026

2/12/2026

2/12/2026

Update
Flag

Updated

Updated

Added

Added

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Added
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Judgement
Numbers Style Case Numbers Judgment/Sentence Type /Segz?[gce

Department of Labor and Industries
26-9-00187-0 vs 26-2-50226-11 Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes  2/12/2026
JCSDRYWALL LLC

Department of Labor and Industries
26-9-00188-8 vs 26-2-50227-11 Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes  2/12/2026
LEVEL OFFICE MANAGEMENT LLC

Department of Labor and Industries
26-9-00189-6 vs 26-2-50229-11 Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes  2/12/2026
LEVEL OFFICE MANAGEMENT LLC

Department of Labor and Industries
26-9-00190-0 vs 26-2-50232-11 Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes  2/12/2026
COZY HOME RENOVATIONSLLC

Department of Labor and Industries
26-9-00191-8 vs 26-2-50233-11 Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes  2/12/2026
IM CREATIVE INC

Department of Labor and Industries
26-9-00192-6 vs 26-2-50234-11 Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes = 2/12/2026
STORYCORPSINC

Department of Labor and Industries
26-9-00193-4 vs 26-2-50235-11 Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes  2/12/2026
STORYCORPSINC

Department of Labor and Industries
26-9-00194-2 vs 26-2-50236-11 Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes  2/12/2026
PRECISION AUTOMOTIVELLC

Department of Labor and Industries
26-9-00195-1 vs 26-2-50237-11 Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes  2/12/2026
LITTLE GENIUSES CHILDCARE LLC

Department of Labor and Industries
26-9-00197-7 vs 26-2-50238-11 Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes  2/12/2026
| CLEANLLC

Status Code

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Updated
Date

2/12/2026

2/12/2026

2/12/2026

2/12/2026

2/12/2026

2/12/2026

2/12/2026

2/12/2026

2/12/2026

2/12/2026

Update
Flag

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added
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