

Franklin County Superior Court
Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number
 Judgment Create Date Range: 2/12/2026 to 2/12/2026

Judgement Numbers	Style	Case Numbers	Judgment/Sentence Type	Judgment /Sentence Date	Status Code	Updated Date	Update Flag
01-9-50414-1	ST OF WA OBO DAISY ISABEL RAMIREZ ARRIZON V JUAN RAMIREZ ET AL	00-5-50192-1	Parentage - Parental Determination	5/21/2001	Fully Satisfied	2/12/2026	Updated
24-9-01046-5	JOINT APPRENTICESHIP AND TRAINING COMMITTEE OF LOCAL UNION NO. 55 vs AARON JOHNSON	23-2-51169-11	General Recovery	12/2/2024	Reversed and Remanded	2/12/2026	Updated
26-9-00196-9	JOINT APPRENTICESHIP AND TRAINING COMMITTEE OF LOCAL UNION NO. 55 vs AARON JOHNSON	23-2-51169-11	Remittitur/Mandate	2/12/2026	Active	2/12/2026	Added
26-9-00198-5	STATE OF WASHINGTON vs MARCOS DE LA TORRE	24-1-50546-11	Felony Judgment and Sentence	2/12/2026	Active	2/12/2026	Added
26-9-00175-6	STATE OF WASHINGTON vs MICHAEL BRYAN PEPIN-DONAT	25-1-50402-11	Order Modifying	2/12/2026	Active	2/12/2026	Updated
25-9-01229-6	Department of Labor and Industries vs QUALITY RESTORATION SOLUTIONS LLC	25-2-51409-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	10/22/2025	Fully Satisfied	2/12/2026	Updated
26-9-00151-9	Department of Labor and Industries vs INTREPID CREDIT UNION	26-2-50170-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	1/28/2026	Fully Satisfied	2/12/2026	Updated
26-9-00152-7	Department of Labor and Industries vs INTREPID CREDIT UNION	26-2-50171-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	1/28/2026	Fully Satisfied	2/12/2026	Updated
26-9-00186-1	Department of Labor and Industries vs FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE	26-2-50225-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	2/12/2026	Active	2/12/2026	Added

Franklin County Superior Court
Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number
 Judgment Create Date Range: 2/12/2026 to 2/12/2026

Judgement Numbers	Style	Case Numbers	Judgment/Sentence Type	Judgment /Sentence Date	Status Code	Updated Date	Update Flag
26-9-00187-0	Department of Labor and Industries vs JCS DRYWALL LLC	26-2-50226-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	2/12/2026	Active	2/12/2026	Added
26-9-00188-8	Department of Labor and Industries vs LEVEL OFFICE MANAGEMENT LLC	26-2-50227-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	2/12/2026	Active	2/12/2026	Added
26-9-00189-6	Department of Labor and Industries vs LEVEL OFFICE MANAGEMENT LLC	26-2-50229-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	2/12/2026	Active	2/12/2026	Added
26-9-00190-0	Department of Labor and Industries vs COZY HOME RENOVATIONS LLC	26-2-50232-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	2/12/2026	Active	2/12/2026	Added
26-9-00191-8	Department of Labor and Industries vs IM CREATIVE INC	26-2-50233-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	2/12/2026	Active	2/12/2026	Added
26-9-00192-6	Department of Labor and Industries vs STORYCORPS INC	26-2-50234-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	2/12/2026	Active	2/12/2026	Added
26-9-00193-4	Department of Labor and Industries vs STORYCORPS INC	26-2-50235-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	2/12/2026	Active	2/12/2026	Added
26-9-00194-2	Department of Labor and Industries vs PRECISION AUTOMOTIVE LLC	26-2-50236-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	2/12/2026	Active	2/12/2026	Added
26-9-00195-1	Department of Labor and Industries vs LITTLE GENIUSES CHILDCARE LLC	26-2-50237-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	2/12/2026	Active	2/12/2026	Added
26-9-00197-7	Department of Labor and Industries vs I CLEAN LLC	26-2-50238-11	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	2/12/2026	Active	2/12/2026	Added

Franklin County Superior Court
Judgment Audit Report - With Cross Ref Number
Judgment Create Date Range: 2/12/2026 to 2/12/2026